
List of Custodian Banks 

Local Banks 

1. Bank Al Habib Limited 

Imran Khan 
Branch Manager - Karachi Main  
(+92)21-32412986, Ext:241 
imran.khan@bankalhabib.com 
Mackinnons Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi 

Shahan Sheikh 
Manager Operations - Karachi Main 
(+92)21-32412986, Ext:246 
shahan.sheikh@bankalhabib.com 
Mackinnons Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi. 

 

2. Habib Metropolitan Bank Limited 
Mohammad Hashim 
Vice President 
(+92)21-32644185 
UAN: 111 14 14 14, Ext: 185 
mohammad.hashim@habibmetro.com 
HBZ Plaza Branch, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi 
Website:  www.habibmetro.com  

 

3. Meezan Bank Limited 
Mirza Ayub Baig 
Vice President 
(+92)21-38103554 
ayub.baig@meezanbank.com 
C-25, Estate Avenue, SITE, Karachi, Pakistan 
Website: www.meezanbank.com  

 

4. Standard Chartered Bank (Pakistan) Limited 
Waqqas Iftikhar 
I&I Sales 
(+92)21-32450650 
waqqas.iftikhar@sc.com 
02nd Floor Transaction Banking Standard Chartered Bank Head Office I.I Chundrigar Road 
Karachi, Pakistan  
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5. JS Bank Limited 

Mohammad Yaqoob Sheikhji 
Funds Transfer Unit 
(+92)21-32621989 
(+92)301-8231160 
yaqoob.sheikhji@jsbl.com 
1st Floor, Shaheen Commercial Complex Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi 
Website: www.jsbl.com/products-services/account-products/scra/  

 

6. SILKBANK Limited  

Murtaza Jaffar 
(+92)300-8290072 
murtaza.jaffar@silkbank.com.pk 
I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi 
Website: www.silkbank.com.pk  

 

7. United Bank Limited 

Faizan Ali 
AVP/RM - Financial Institutions, International Division 
(+92)21-990332131 
faizan.ali@ubl.com.pk 
8th Floor, State Life Building No.1, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi 
 
Rizwan Ahmed 
VP/ Senior Dealer - Treasury Sales 
(+92)21-32400425-9 
rizwan.ahmed@ubl.com.pk 
8th Floor, State Life Building No.1, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi 

Ali Abbas Halai 

VP/ Head Sales – Treasury 
(+92)21-32400425 
ali.halai@ubl.com.pk 
8th Floor, State Life Building No.1, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi 
Website: www.ubldirect.com  
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Foreign Banks: 

1. Citibank N.A. Pakistan 

Gohar Rasool 
Securities Services Head 
Direct Custody & Clearing 
Direct +92 21 3259 8112 
UAN +92 111 999 999 
gohar.rasool@citi.com   
15th Floor, Harbour Front Building, Dolmen City Complex,  
Clifton, Karachi. 

2. Deutsche Bank 

Hammad Izz-e-Hamid 
(+92)21 3520 7340 
hammad.izz-hamid@db.com 
Global Transaction Banking? 
Avari Plaza, 242 & 243, Fatima Jinnah Road, 75530 Karachi, Pakistan? 
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